
Sports staff – useful contacts (Senior School) 

 
Sports Development Director: Steve Adams 

Tel: 01263 714523 

Email: sadams@greshams.com 

 

Head of Athletics: Katie Walton 

Email: kwalton@greshams.com 

 

Head of Badminton: Ryan West 

Email: rwest@greshams.com 

 

Cricket: Mi/C Dominic Atkinson/1
st
 XI Manager - Alistair Horsley 

Email: datkinson@greshams.com / ahorsley@greshams.com 

 

Head of Cross-Country: David Saker 

Email: dsaker@greshams.com 

 

Head of Fencing: Ben Green 

Email: bgreen@greshams.com 

 

Head of Football: Chris Reed 

Email: creed@greshams.com 

 

Head of Golf: Chris Reed 

Email: creed@greshams.com 

 

Head of Hockey (Boys): Jonathan Lewis 

Email: jl@greshams.com 

 

Head of Hockey (Girls): Jonathan Lewis 

Email: jl@greshams.com 

 

Head of Netball: Julie Flower 

Email: jflower@greshams.com 

 

Head of Rounders: Fiona Gathercole 

Email: fgathercole@greshams.com 

 

Head of Rugby (interim): Steve Adams 

Email: sadams@greshams.com 

 

Head of Sailing: David Saker 

Email: dsaker@greshams.com 

 

Head of Shooting: Freddie Grounds 

Email: fgrounds@greshams.com 

 

Head of Squash (interim): Mike Matthams 

Email: mmatthams@greshams.com 

 

Head of Swimming: Tania Liberman 

Email: tliberman@greshams.com 

 

Head of Tennis (Boys): Sam Curtis 

Email: scurtis@greshams.com 

 

Head of Tennis (Girls): Emma Curtis 

Email: ecurtis@greshams.com 

 

 

 

mailto:sadams@greshams.com
mailto:kwalton@greshams.com
mailto:rwest@greshams.com
mailto:datkinson@greshams.com
mailto:ahorsley@greshams.com
mailto:dsaker@greshams.com
mailto:bgreen@greshams.com
mailto:creed@greshams.com
mailto:creed@greshams.com
mailto:jl@greshams.com
mailto:jl@greshams.com
mailto:jflower@greshams.com
mailto:fgathercole@greshams.com
mailto:sadams@greshams.com
mailto:dsaker@greshams.com
mailto:fgrounds@greshams.com
mailto:mmatthams@greshams.com
mailto:tliberman@greshams.com
mailto:scurtis@greshams.com
mailto:ecurtis@greshams.com

